



# **OFFICE OF WILL COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

## **LAWRENCE M. WALSH**

Will County Office Building – 302 N Chicago Street – Joliet, Illinois, 60432

**Rita Weiss**  
Purchasing Director

(815) 740-4605  
Fax (815) 740-4604  
[rweiss@willcountyillinois.com](mailto:rweiss@willcountyillinois.com)

### **BID # 2019-29 SHNH DIETARY/NURSING SUPPLIES BID**

#### **ADDENDUM #1 March 18, 2019**

We received the following questions regarding this bid:

Question # 1: Would you please provide the previous award tabulation with winning vendor(s) and pricing per item or the current vendor and pricing specifically for the gloves?

Answer # 1: Please see Resolutions # 16-107,17-102 and 18-96 under Dietary & Nursing Supplies – SHNH, at <https://www.willcountyillinois.com/County-Offices/Administration/Purchasing/2016-Awarded-Bids> for award and renewal documents. Attached are order forms for current year, 5/1/18-4/30/19, from multiple vendors, for current pricing.

Question # 2: Based upon previous history, has this been awarded line by line, as a whole, other?

Answer # 2: This bid has previously been awarded by line item, to multiple vendors.

Question # 2: Based upon previous history, how often are orders placed for the gloves, monthly, quarterly, annually, other?

Answer # 3: Monthly

Question # 4: Based upon previous history, when an order is placed, what is an approximate case size order?

Answer # 4: 2-3 cases per month, 100 gloves/box, 10 boxes/case

Question # 5: Would you please provide the brand and model for each glove?

Answer # 5: Med Handler

Question # 6: How many delivery locations are there?

Answer # 6: One (1) drop off location (no dock, must deliver on truck with lift gate) at back door to food service department .

Question # 7: On pg.6 of the nursing bid it states to send samples for housekeeping. Is that correct? **2019-29 – SHNH Housekeeping Supplies**

Answer # 7: Apologies for the error. Samples for the 2019-29 Dietary & Nursing Supplies Bid should be **clearly marked as a sample for bid 2019-29 – SHNH Dietary & Nursing Supplies.**

Question # 8: How many samples should be sent for each glove?

Answer # 8: One box (1) of each type/size of glove should be sent, to be tested.